group homes. Additionally, drive-throughs are prohibited.  

2. Building Height. Building heights shall be limited to two (2) 
stories and thirty (35) feet. 

3. Building Area. Each lot is limited to one (1) principal structure 
with a footprint of no less than one-thousand two hundred 
(1,200) square feet and no greater than four thousand five 
hundred (4,500) square feet. Attached garages are permitted, 
and up to one thousand (1,000) square feet of parking area in 
an attached garage to a principal structure will not count 
towards the maximum square footage of the building area. No 
accessory structures are permitted, although decks, porches,